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Purpose of Procurement

* Purchase speed cushions and installation materials

» Speed Cushions are used as a traffic calming measure in City
neighborhoods

* Requests for speed cushion installations are managed and
maintained as part of the Neighborhood Traffic Management
Program (NTMP)

* [nstallations occur after performing traffic studies and
evaluating public input then staff makes a final decision on the
type of traffic measure to be taken
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TX

CITY OF EL PASO

# Dist STREET

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

5

TENAHA

WHITTIER

IMPERIAL RIDGE

TREY BURTON

BESSEMER

ROBERT WYNN

RUFUS
BRIJALBA

COMET

GERANIUM

WREN

BROADMOOR

JANWAY

CHELTENHAM

PALMDALE

SAIGON

PIERCE

Limit From

Proud Eagle
Alameda
Redd

George Dieter
Leo Collins
Lake Victoria
Juliette Low
Hondo Pass
Marigold
Roanoke
Thunderbird
Springwood
Meridian
Camden Lake
Edgemere

Piedras

Limit To
Running Deer
Independence
Sun Ridge
Chito Samaniego
Vista Del Sol
Lake Superior
Saul Kleinfeld
Moonlight
Kingswreath
McCombs
Pinehurst
Causeway
Rochester
Stoneheath
Ballymote

Byron

Status

Complete

In
Progress

NTMP Tier 1 - Active List

# Dist STREET

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

3

SAM SNEAD

THORN RIDGE

HASTINGS

YVETTE

DAVID CARRASCO

BAYO AVE

THUNDERBIRD

ALBUM

HEMPSTEAD

TIERRA SONORA

BUENA PARK

LAKEWOOD

LIMERICK

BABE RUTH

ARNOLD PALMER

EDWARD JAMES

Limit From
Lee Trevino
Thorn Ridge
Gateway N
Rushing
George Dieter
Saigon

Los Cerritos
Yarbrough
Amsterdam
Tierra Mission
Cathedral Circle
Vista De Oro
Shamrock
Colin Powell
Montwood

Lee

Limit To
Lee Elder
Ridge
Radford
Eloice
Pebble Hills
Karen
Broadmoor
Escarpa
San Marino
Tierra Mina
Padres
Vista Lomas
Edgemere
Mickey Mantle
Trawood

Saul Kleinfeld

Status

Projecte
FY2021

#

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Dist STREET

1 BANDOLERO

1 PINEHURST

1 CINCINNATI

3 DARLINA

1 TARASCAS

6 BOB MITCHELL

5 TIERRA
SERENA

6 ROSE BUD

2 SACRAMENTO

8 TOBIN

5 MOUNT
DELANO

4  STAHALA

3 EDITH

5 PENDLETON

Limit From
Los Robles
Bandolero
Piedmont
Hawkins
Belvidere
Robert Wynn

Pebble Hills

Amber
Morgan

Copia
Alameda
Hondo Pass
Diana

Little Flower

Edgemere

Limit To Status
Los Cerritos
Thunderbird

Park

Viscount

Westwind

George Dieter

Pendin
FY2022

Tierra Robles
Thunder Bolt
Dyer

Dunne

Blue Ridge
Rutherford
Sparrow

Turner



2021-0039 - Speed Cushions

Contractor

Initial Term &
Award

Option

Funding Source

Account No.

Traffic Logix Corporation

$193,675 p/yr.
Three (3) Years; $581,025

2yrs. - $387,350

General Fund - Public Access Maintenance and
Repairs

532-32020-532030-1000-P3250




@ Mission

Deliver exceptional
services to support a high
quality of life and place for
our community

v Values

Integrity, Respect, Excellence,
Accountability, People

Vision

Develop a vibrant regional
economy, safe and beautiful
neighborhoods and exceptional
recreational, cultural and educational
opportunities powered by a high
performing government





