

# 2021-0039 Speed Cushions

Richard Bristol, Director, Streets and Maintenance January 5, 2021





#### **Purpose of Procurement**

- Purchase speed cushions and installation materials
- Speed Cushions are used as a traffic calming measure in City neighborhoods
- Requests for speed cushion installations are managed and maintained as part of the Neighborhood Traffic Management Program (NTMP)
- Installations occur after performing traffic studies and evaluating public input then staff makes a final decision on the type of traffic measure to be taken







### NTMP Tier 1 – Active List

#	Dist	STREET	Limit From	Limit To	Status	#	Dist	STREET	Limit From	Limit To	Status	#	Dist	STREET	Limit From	Limit To	Status
1	5	TENAHA	Proud Eagle	Running Deer	Complete	17	3	SAM SNEAD	Lee Trevino	Lee Elder		33	1	BANDOLERO	Los Robles	Los Cerritos	
2	7	WHITTIER	Alameda	Independence		18	1	THORN RIDGE	Thorn Ridge	Ridge		34	1	PINEHURST	Bandolero	Thunderbird	
3	1	IMPERIAL RIDGE	Redd	Sun Ridge		19	2	HASTINGS	Gateway N	Radford		35	1	CINCINNATI	Piedmont	Park	
4	7	TREY BURTON	George Dieter	Chito Samaniego		20	4	YVETTE	Rushing	Eloice		36	3	DARLINA	Hawkins	Viscount	
5	7	BESSEMER	Leo Collins	Vista Del Sol		21	6	DAVID CARRASCO	George Dieter	Pebble Hills		37	1	TARASCAS	Belvidere	Westwind	
6	6	ROBERT WYNN	Lake Victoria	Lake Superior		22	3	BAYO AVE	Saigon	Karen		38	6	BOB MITCHELL	. Robert Wynn	George Dieter	
7	5	RUFUS BRIJALBA	Juliette Low	Saul Kleinfeld		23	1	THUNDERBIRD	Los Cerritos	Broadmoor		39	5	TIERRA SERENA	Pebble Hills	Tierra Robles	Pendin
8	2	COMET	Hondo Pass	Moonlight		24	3	ALBUM	Yarbrough	Escarpa	Projecte	40	6	ROSE BUD	Amber Morgan	Thunder Bolt	FY2022
9	6	GERANIUM	Marigold	Kingswreath		25	1	HEMPSTEAD	Amsterdam	San Marino	FY2021	41	2	SACRAMENTO	Copia	Dyer	
10	4	WREN	Roanoke	McCombs		26	5	TIERRA SONORA	Tierra Mission	Tierra Mina		42	8	TOBIN	Alameda	Dunne	
11	1	BROADMOOR	Thunderbird	Pinehurst		27	6	BUENA PARK	Cathedral Circle	Padres		43	2	MOUNT DELANO	Hondo Pass	Blue Ridge	
12	7	JANWAY	Springwood	Causeway		28	7	LAKEWOOD	Vista De Oro	Vista Lomas		44	4	STAHALA	Diana	Rutherford	
13	1	CHELTENHAM	Meridian	Rochester		29	3	LIMERICK	Shamrock	Edgemere		45	3	EDITH	Little Flower	Sparrow	
14	1	PALMDALE	Camden Lake	Stoneheath		30	4	BABE RUTH	Colin Powell	Mickey Mantle		46	5	PENDLETON	Edgemere	Turner	
15	3	SAIGON	Edgemere	Ballymote	In Progress	31	7	ARNOLD PALMER	Montwood	Trawood							
16	2	PIERCE	Piedras	Byron		32	5	EDWARD JAMES	Lee	Saul Kleinfeld							





### **2021-0039 – Speed Cushions**

Contractor	Traffic Logix Corporation							
Initial Term & Award	\$193,675 p/yr. Three (3) Years; \$581,025							
Option	2 yrs \$387,350							
Funding Source	General Fund – Public Access Maintenance and Repairs							
Account No.	532-32020-532030-1000-P3250							





## **Mission**

Deliver exceptional services to support a high quality of life and place for our community



Integrity, Respect, Excellence, Accountability, People



Develop a vibrant regional economy, safe and beautiful neighborhoods and exceptional recreational, cultural and educational opportunities powered by a high performing government

